## **ARKANSAS SENATE**

86th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2007

## **Amendment Form**

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 783

## Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 783.

Amend Senate Bill No. 783 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 22, delete "Subchapter 1" and substitute "Subchapter 5"

AND

Page 1, line 24, delete "17-25-107" and substitute "17-25-515"

AND

Page 1, delete lines 28 and 29 and substitute "<u>of any part of a single-family</u> residence as defined by § 17-25-502(3), unless:"

AND

Page 1, line 30, delete "provides" and substitute "has provided"

AND

Page 2, line 8, delete "repair" and substitute "resolve the claim"



The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and \_ By: Senator Bisbee DLP/SML - 03-06-2007 10:48 DLP295